: Manuel J. Maloof Cent
S, DeKalb County Government 1300 Commerce Drive.

& % Decatur, Georgia 30030
N

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-2510, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)
Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1258006 Stormwater Master Plan: for use by Public Works - Roads
and Drainage (R&D). This contract consists of providing stormwater master planning services for DeKalb
County. Awarded to Arcadis US, Inc. CONTRACT TERM EXTENSION ONLY.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on June 22, 2021, for an amount not to exceed $572,180.00. This contract consists of
providing stormwater master planning services for DeKalb County. This request is to increase the contract term
through July 31, 2023. No additional funding is needed. The increase in contract term will allow the contractor
time to complete all necessary requirements of the contract.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Arcadis US, Inc., 2839 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339
and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date: December 27, 2021

2. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2022

3. Amount spent to date: $95,030.50

4. Funding: Stormwater Management Operating (R&D)

DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 1 Printed on 2/4/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

