AGENDA NOTES

Contract Name and Number

Stormwater Master Plan
RFP No. 20-500539

Procurement Agent

Kyheem Bristol

Vendor agrees to extend under the same prices,
terms and conditions.

Yes

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract

Stormwater Master Plan
RFP No. 20-500539

CPA No. 1258006

Current Contract Number, Contractor Name
and Award

$572,180.00
CPA No. 1258006 - Arcadis US, Inc.

Previous Amount Spent on Current Contract(s)

$323,143.50

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE —
Subcontractor

Arcadis U.S., Inc.

Alexander Rothchild, CEO

Years in business: 35

Years doing business with DeKalb: 19

Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC
(CERM) — LSBE-DeKalb Firm- 10%

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300

Tucker, GA 30084

Albert G. Edwards, Founder

Years in Business: 28

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 19

Service provided: Asset Condition Assessment,
GIS Support, and Surveying.

Full Circle Communications, Inc. — LSBE-MSA
Firm- 10%

2046 Hatteras Way, NW

Atlanta, GA 30303

Heather Fatzinger, CEO

Years in Business: 16

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2

Service provided: Community engagement/Outreach
ROE/Field Engineer

Attachments

Change Order Request






